STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR AS ON 1ST JANUARY, 2018

Name of the Officer (in full): Raj Kumar Maharaj
Service of which the Officer belongs: Indian Postal Service Group 'A'
Present Post Held & Place of Posting: Postmaster General (Mails & BD), O/o CPMG, Delhi Circle, New Delhi
Date of Birth: 30-12-1959
Present Pay: Rs.1,82,700/- (Rs.37000-67000 + Pay Matrix Level:14)

Name of District, Sub Division,	Name and details of the Property			lf not in own name, state in	How acquired, whether by purchase, lease,	Annual income	Remarks
Taluk & Village in which the Property is situated	Housing and other buildings	Lands	Present value	whose name held and his/her relationship to the Govt. Servant	mortgage, inheritance, gift of otherwise with the date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired. Also indicate the source of finance	from the Property	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
(a) Plot No. 013/016DLF Phase-III, Gurgaon (Haryana)	Plot for housing	264 Sq. Mt.	@Rs.70,000/- Sq. mt. approx.	Suchitra Sharma (Wife)	By purchase from Rita Ganguli R/o P-588, Purna Das Road, Calcutta (W.B.) in 2005	-Nil-	Details regarding source of finance already communicated at the time of seeking permission for purchase
(b) Plot No. BR 9A, Ganga Bihar Colony, Pipla, Nagpur	-do-	501.67 Sq.Mt.	@Rs.8,000/- per Sq. mt. approx.	Joint names of Self and Wife Suchitra Sharmaj	M/s. Ganga Builders Nagpur(Mah.) by executing Sale Deed on 18-03-2006 through Shri Ghanshyam S/o Shri Balkrishna Purohit, Power of Attorney Holder, R/o CPL Complex, Kamptee Road, Sadar, Nagpur	-Nil-	Have taken Rs.35 lakhs from Mrs. Aruna Rastogi to finance AWHO Flat allotted in favour of Sh. R.K. Maharaj in 2012 at Sector-95, Gurgaon. Land will either be sold off to pay back 35 lakhs or register the land in favour of Mrs. Aruna Rastogi shortly

(c) 3 Bigha's Vill.	Agricultural	3 Bigha's	@Rs.3.04 Lakhs	Joint names of	By purchase from	Nil	-do-	
Jaiovasi	Land	(27220 Sq.ft.	per Bigha's	Self and Wife	Premlata Properties by			
Netab.; anj (U.P.)		per Bigha's)	approx.	Suchitra Sharma	executive Sale Deep			
					through Mrs. Premlata			
					W/o Dinesh Kumar R/o			
					588/2, Indira Nagar,			
					Lucknow (U.P.)			
(d) Flat No. 10(E)	Flat Avadh	2100 Sq.ft	50 Lakhs	Suchitra Sharma	Through Avadh	Rs.20,000/-	Has been rented to	Mr.
Heshia	Housing Society			(Wife)	Housing Society,	per month	Anshuman Rai	
Apartments	Lucknow				Lucknow on booking &	w.e.f.		
Gomati Nagar					allotment	01-10-16		
Extension-4,								
Lucknow								

Date: 08 January, 2018

Place: New Delhi

,

R 1 (Raj Kumar Maharaj)

Postmaster General (Mails & BD) O/o CPMG, Delhi Circle, New Delhi-110001